

\234
ITEM NO. 29 COURT NO.5 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16649/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2009 in WPTT No.
38/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S SWASTIKA SUPPLY CO. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16756-16758 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. D.P. Pal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chandrima Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master