

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5603/2011

M/S SWASTIKA SUPPLY CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5605-5607/2011 (XVI)

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As the matter was listed for the first time, learned counsel representing both the parties seek short accommodation.
2. List these matters on 17.08.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)