

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5603 of 2011

M/S SWASTIKA SUPPLY CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5605-5607 of 2011

O R D E R

1. In view of the concurrent findings of all the authorities, we are not inclined to entertain these civil appeals. The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

2. Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

.....J
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

.....J
(S.V.N. BHATTI)

New Delhi
August 31, 2023

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5603/2011

M/S SWASTIKA SUPPLY CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5605-5607/2011 (XVI)

Date : 31-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Ms. Sandeep, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]

